No.A-11019/1/2012-Admn Government of India Department of Personnel & Training Staff Selection Commission(ER)

Nizam Palace, 1st MSO Building (8th Floor) 234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road Kolkata-700020

Dated: the 14th August, 2014

CIRCULAR

Shri Lakshmi Kanta Halder, Deputy Director, Staff Selection Commission (Eastern Region) is nominated as the Nodal Officer of Staff Selection Commission (Eastern Region), Kolkata for hearing public grievances at the Office of the Staff Selection Commission (Eastern Region) on every Wednesday from 3:00 P.M. 4:00 P.M. Shri Halder will also be available during such period over telephone number (033) 2290 2230.

2. Queries on Public Grievances received from a Wednesday to next Monday in a week will be heard by the Nodal Officer in the next Wednesday between 3:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M. Those who are interested to lodge their Complaint/Public Grievances before the Nodal Officer of Staff Selection Commission (Eastern Region), Kolkata, may submit their representation in the Facilitation Counter on any working day between 11:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon. Candidates who will be informed through website of Staff Selection Commission (Eastern Region) viz. www.sscer.org, their time and date allotted for meeting the Nodal Officer.

(B. Bandyopadhyay) Regional Director (ER)

То

- 1) Shri Lakshmi Kanta Halder, Deputy Director, Staff Selection Commission(ER), Kolkata
- 2) Mohd. Ayub, Assistant Director, Examination-I Section, SSC(ER), Kolkata
- 3) Shri Nilanjan Karmakar, Assistant Director, Examination-II Section, SSC(ER), Kolkata
- 4) Shri B. Samanta, Assistant Director, Nomination Section, SSC(ER), Kolkata
- 5) Shri Tanmoy Roy, Assistant Director, Administration & Recruitment, SSC(ER), Kolkata
- 6) Shri Dilip Kumar Mitra, Assistant Director, Cash & Accounts Section, SSC(ER), Kolkata
- Shri Ajit Kumar Ray, DEO, SSC(ER), Kolkata for uploading in the website of SSC(ER)